



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9236/2017

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vipin Singhanian, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. for
DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **23.10.2017**

CM No.37766/2017

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM No.37765/2017

1. Issue notice. learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.
2. List on 15th November, 2017.
3. The petitioners shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing along with all original relevant documents relating to this case within their power and possession.
4. The record of the Appellate Court be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
5. The relevant records including the records of the Estate Officer be produced by the respondent on the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

OCTOBER 23, 2017

ak