



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9236/2017 and C.M. Appl. 37765/2017

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vipin Singhania, Advocate with
petitioner in person

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for
DUSIB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

15.11.2017

Let the counter affidavit be filed by respondents within four weeks.
Rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

List on 18th January, 2018.

The petitioners remain present in Court on the next date of hearing
along with all original relevant documents relating to this case within their
power and possession.

The relevant records including the records of Estate Officer be
produced by the respondent on the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 15, 2017

rsk