



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM APPL.37765/2017

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Vipin Singhanian, Mr. Rishi Kant
and Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr.Pavinder Chauhan and Mr.Nitin
Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **07.05.2018**

Further time is sought to file counter affidavit. Let same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 24th August, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 07, 2018

Pallavi