

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM APPL. 37765/2017**

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr.Keshav Maheshwari, Advocate

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr.Parvinder Chauhan and Mr.Nitin
Jain, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **29.10.2018**

It has been submitted on behalf of the respondent that no counter affidavit is sought to be filed and reliance would be placed by the respondent on the Estate Officer's records.

In terms of the proceedings dated 23.10.2017, respondent was directed to produce the records of the Estate Officer. The same be requisitioned for the next date of hearing with further directions to the petitioner to comply with the orders dated 23.10.2017 and 15.11.2017.

Renotify on 14.1.2019.

Written synopsis not exceeding five pages on behalf of either side along with the copies of the judgments relied upon by them be filed before the next date of hearing.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2018/SV