

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9236/2017, CM APPL.No.37765/2017**
SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through Mr.Rooheen Kalra, proxy

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
% **14.01.2019**

The record of the estate officer was directed to be requisitioned for today but no letter of requisition was issued by the Registry. Registry is directed to issue the letter of requisition of the record of the estate officer in the present case.

List on 8th July, 2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

JANUARY 14, 2019
VLD