



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM APPL. No. 37765/2017 (for stay)

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shivangini Gupta, proxy counsel.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan. Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

08.07.2019

As per office report, the record of the Estate Officer has not been received.

Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, learned counsel for the respondent states that the record has in fact been delivered to the concerned section on 06.07.2019 although it may not have been tagged with the file. Mr. Chauhan undertakes to follow-up and have the record tagged.

List on 05th November 2019.

In the meantime, counsel for the petitioners may, if she so desires, inspect the record.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

JULY 08, 2019/uj