

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM APPL.37765/2017 (stay)

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS. Petitioners

Through Ms. Shivangini Gupta, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Respondent

Through Mr. Parvinder Chauhan with Mr.
Vishal Chauhan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

05.11.2019

At joint request, re-notify on 21.04.2020.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2019

st