



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM APPL. 37765/2017**

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Vipin & Ms. Megha Shaji**
Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Respondent

Through: **Appearance not given.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **26.04.2022**

The record of the Estate Officer is on the record. Time is sought on behalf of the respondent submitting to the effect that the records of the counsel are misplaced.

Written submissions of the petitioner are on the record. Written submissions of the respondent not exceeding three pages along with the copies of the rulings sought to be relied upon, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.

The matter be re-notified for hearing on 24.08.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

APRIL 26, 2022

msh