



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM APPL. 37765/2017**

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Parth Mehan, Proxy counsel**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Respondent

Through: **Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.08.2022

List on 13th December, 2022 for final disposal.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 24, 2022

Dy/@k