



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9236/2017 with CM APPL. 37765/2017

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vipin, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

AND OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, SC for
MCD/R-1 with Mr. Kamal
Digpaul and Ms. Swati Kwatra,
Advocates (Ph. 9811157265,
e-mail: digpaulassociates@yahoo.co.in)

Mr. Parvinder Chauhan,
Advocate for R-2/DUSIB
(Ph. 9868102274, e-mail:
parvinderchauhan.adv@gmail.com)

Mr. Aashish Kumar Gupta,
Advocate (Ph. 7004172845,
e-mail: litigation.aashish@gmail.com)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

13.12.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

3. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he is in some personal difficulty.

4. At request, re-notify on 10.04.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J



DECEMBER 13, 2022/*PB*