



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM APPL. 37765/2017**

**SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS. .... Petitioners**

Through: **Ms. Mehak Joshi, Advocate**  
**(M:9650100855)**

**versus**

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI ..... Respondent**

Through: **Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Advocate for**  
**MCD**

**(M:9811157265, email: digpaula**  
**ssociates@yahoo.co.in)**

**Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Ms.**  
**Aakriti Garg, Mr. Pranav,**  
**Advocates for DUSIB**  
**(M:8077154576)**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**24.04.2023**

**%**

**[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]**

1. Ld. Counsel for petitioners submits that the main counsel who has to argue the matter is suffering from fever and that he will not be able to address the arguments on that account. She further submits that other parties have been informed.
2. At request, list on 24.07.2023.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**APRIL 24, 2023**

**au**