



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM APPL. 37765/2017**

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Vipin Singhania and
Mr. Diwakar, Advocates**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: **Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Kamal R. Digpaul, and
Ms. Akanksha Kumari, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **12.08.2024**

1. The counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent has not been filed. Let the same be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioners. Rejoinder thereto if any, be filed thereafter within 04 weeks.
2. List on 09.12.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 12, 2024

sk/am