



\$~108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM Appl.37765/2017**

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vipin Singhanian, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms.
Harshita Maheshwari, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

1. At the request of parties, this matter be not shown in the category of final arguments in the cause list.
2. List on 27.03.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any