



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9236/2017, CM APPL. 37765/2017**

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Vipin Singhanian, Advocate

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu, Advocate for
MCD.
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Risha
Dhawan, Ms. Harshita Maheshwari,
Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Mr. Manoj and
Mr. Prakhar Raj Thakur, Advocates
for DUSIB.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
27.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the counter affidavit stated to be filed has been served on the petitioners only yesterday. He seeks time to file rejoinder.
2. Renotify on 13.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 27, 2025
ga