



\$~30

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 9236/2017

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.K. Jha, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**04.08.2025**

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner is interested in mediation.
3. However, no one is present for the respondent despite second call.

**REGISTRAR**

**AUGUST 4, 2025**

vk