



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9236/2017, CM APPL. 37765/2017-Stay

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Vipin Singhania, Advocate

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC with Mr.
Apoorv Upmanyu, Mr. Harsh
Vashisht, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

13.08.2025

1. As per request made by the learned counsel for the parties, the parties are referred for negotiation talks before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (**DHCMCC**) on 21.08.2025. Needless to say, the parties and/ or their representatives/ counsels shall be allowed to join/ appear either through video conferencing or physically.
2. List before this Court on 02.12.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/So