



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM APPL. 37765/2017**

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vipin Singhania and Mr.
Diwakar Chirania, Advs.**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI.....Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **02.12.2025**

1. Though there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent, the petitioner seeks a passover.
2. Even on the second call, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.
3. Renotify on 23.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/Ab