



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM APPL. 37765/2017**

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Vipin Singhanian and
Mr. Diwakar Chirania, Advs.**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: **Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC for MCD with
Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu and MR.
Ravikant Kumar, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Rishi Kant, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Renotify for hearing on 20.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/rr