



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM APPL. 37765/2017**

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Vipin Singhania and Mr. Diwakar
C., Advocates.**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondents

Through: **Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC for MCD with
Ms. Monica Batra, Mr. Apoorv
Upmanyu and Mr. Ravikant Kumar,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks time to place on record relevant judicial precedents. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. At request, re-notify on 13.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 20, 2026/sn/sg