



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9236/2017 & CM APPL. 37765/2017 (Stay)

SHRI OM PRAKASH GROVER AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vipin Singhania and Mr.
Lakshay Jain, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC along
with Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu and
Mr. Ravikant Kumar,
Advocates.

Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Mr.
Dinesh Kumar and Mr. Manoj
Jadly, Advocates for DUSIB.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **13.07.2026**

1. It is already 05:30 PM.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners submits that he is likely to take at least 35 minutes to address arguments, the same is not possible due to paucity of time.
3. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners, list on 23.09.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JULY 13, 2026/nd/dj